





## OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781037

Case No. : SIC/CCR.30 /2018

Appellant : Sri Jamil Ahmed Barbhuiya

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the BDO, Silchar Development Block,

Meherpur, Silchar, Dist.- Cachar, Assam

Date of hearing : 29.01.2020

Second Appeal heard by : Smti. Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

## ORDER 29.01.2020

The Petitioner Sri Jamil Ahmed Barbhuiya has sent a mail today informing that he had received all the required documents on 21.10.2019 as sought for under the RTI Act, 2005 from the BDO, Silchar Development Block, and as such he has not appeared for the hearing today.

The Complaint petition dated 20.02.2019 is hereby disposed of.

Sd/-

Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-Joint Registrar Assam Information Commission

## Memo No. SIC/CCR.30 /2018

Dtd.29.01.2020

## Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the BDO, Silchar Development Block, Meherpur, Silchar, Dist.- Cachar, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 2. The Appellant, Sri Jamil Ahmed Barbhuiya, S/o- Habibur Rahman Barbhuiya, Berenga Part-I, PO- Berenga, PS- Silchar, Dist.- Cachar, Assam, M/No- 8876373552 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.

Joint Registrar Assam Information Commission